Ottawa -vs- McGill
10/3/2019 at McGill

Date: 10/3/2019
Start: 7:01PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 244
Location: McGill

0 Total
3| McGill |

Goals By Period 1 2
| Ottawa | 1 | 2 | 0 |

OTT: Matthew Dunlop (1); Connor Sills (1); Michael Poirier (1)
MCG: Ryan Penny (1); Antoine Dufort-Plante (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By OTT MCG
1st 7:24 MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante Keanu Yamamoto, 0] 1
1st 13:56 OTT Connor Sills Yvan Mongo, Medric Mercier 1 1
2nd 1:10 OTT Matthew Dunlop Brendan Jacome, Cody Drover 2 1
2nd 7:33 OTT Michael Poirier Cody Drover, Brendan Jacome 3 1
3rd 5:34 MCG Ryan Penny Jordan-Ty Fournier, 3 2

Ottawa Power Plays McGill Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:18 08:25 07:07 0 0 -- 1st 09:15 11:47 02:32 0 0 --
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 03:50 11:48 07:58 0] 0 -= 02:32 0 0 0
2nd 18:06 01:54 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 04:53 06:43 01:50 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 --

38:49 (o} (o] 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MCG Nikolas Brouillard 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:18 PP
1st OTT Jacob Sweeney 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 8:25 PP
1st OTT Antoine Pouliot 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:15 PP
1st MCG Michael Campoli 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:47 PP
2nd MCG Quinn Syrydiuk 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR 3:50 PP
2nd OTT Matthew Dunlop 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 11:48 PP
2nd MCG Jasmin Boutet 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:06 PP
3rd MCG Alex Renaud 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:53 PP
3rd OTT Daniel Hardie 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:43 PP
3rd MCG Ryan Penny 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:54 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCON
3rd MCG Ryan Penny 10:00 CONTACT DUCT 9:54
3rd MCG Michael Cramarossa 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 20:00



Ottawa 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/- ___FO

Pen

BEo~uosrr|#

14
16
17
19
22
23
25
28
30
52
58
91
92

Nick Hodgins
Jacob Sweeney
Matthew Dunlop
Daniel Hardie
Brendan Jacome
Cody Drover
Marco Azzano
Quinn O'Brien
Jacob Hanlon
Kevin Domingue
Antoine Pouliot
Mathieu Newcomb
Connor Sills
Michael Poirier
Medric Mercier
Domenic Graham
Nicolas Mattinen
Dominic Cormier
Yvan Mongo
Martin Frechette

o

1-2
1-2
1-2

McGill 2

Pos

Total

Player

WO OO O0OO0OO0ORPFPR OOOOOOOOOUERrOoOOoO|mM

OO P OO O0OFR OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OO0OONNOOOOoOI|>»
OO O 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoONy

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo
1

+/- __FO

B R
Do © o~ oWt

14
15
16
19
20
22
23
24
27
28
30
35

Taylor Ford

Michael Campoli
Johnatan Legault
Blake Hayward
Adam Pilotte

Ryan Penny
Christophe Lalonde
Alex Renaud
Jordan-Ty Fournier
Jasmin Boutet
Nikolas Brouillard
Michael Cramarossa
Keanu Yamamoto
Quinn Syrydiuk
Anthony Boucher
Guillaume Gauthier
Dominic Talbot-Tassi

Antoine Dufort-Plante

Emanuel Vella
Louis-Philip Guindon

o

2-12

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

Total

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

¢ Mins

EN

Tota

WO OPFP OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OFr OO0 O0OO0OoO|®

OO O 0O OO0 O0OO0OFr OO0OO0OFrR OO0OO0OOOOOoOo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO W

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|o

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo
1

EN 1 2 3

Tota

1 Nick Hodgins
30 Domenic Graham

0:00
W_ 60:00

o

11

28

30 Emanuel Vella
35 Louis-Philip Guindon

0:00
L 58:59

0O 0 0 O
0 17 11 13

41

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs
No data to report.

NN OO

@ (00 O |k

©(© O|N

11

o O OO

28

Totals

McGill Faceoffs
No data to report.

N|lwo>o

0O 8 9 11

o0 OO

28






0-0

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1

2-1

2-1

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP OTT

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[01:18] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[01:18] Start power play for OTT.

[07:24] GOAL by MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Keanu Yamamoto, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 0, McGill 1
[08:25] Penalty on Jacob Sweeney OTT 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
[08:25] End power play for OTT.
[09:15] Penalty on Antoine Pouliot OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[09:15] Start power play for MCG.
[11:47] Penalty on Michael Campoli MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:47] End power play for MCG.

[13:56] GOAL by OTT Connor Sills, Assist by Yvan Mongo and Medric Mercier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, McGill 1
Period #2 Plays

[1 Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Jacob Sweeney (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[1 Antoine Pouliot (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for OTT.

[1 Michael Campoli (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.

[01:10] GOAL by OTT Matthew Dunlop, Assist by Brendan Jacome and Cody Drover, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ottawa 2, McGill 1
[03:50] Penalty on Quinn Syrydiuk MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
[03:50] Start power play for OTT.

[07:33] GOAL by OTT Michael Poirier, Assist by Cody Drover and Brendan Jacome, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ottawa 3, McGill 1
[11:48] Penalty on Matthew Dunlop OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[11:48] End power play for OTT.
[18:06] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[18:06] Start power play for OTT.

Period #3 Plays
[1 Quinn Syrydiuk (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.
[1 Matthew Dunlop (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for OTT.
[1 Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.
[04:53] Penalty on Alex Renaud MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[04:53] Start power play for OTT.

[05:34] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jordan-Ty Fournier, On ice for MCG: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ottawa 3, McGill 2



3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

[06:43] Penalty on Daniel Hardie OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:43] End power play for OTT.

[09:54] Penalty on Ryan Penny MCG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[09:54] Start power play for OTT.

[09:54] Penalty on Ryan Penny MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
[20:00] Penalty on Michael Cramarossa MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[1 Start power play for OTT.

Period #0 Plays
[1 Alex Renaud (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.
[1 Daniel Hardie (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Ryan Penny (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.
[1 Ryan Penny (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Michael Cramarossa (MCG) penalty complete.



