## Ottawa -vs- McGill 10/3/2019 at McGill

Date: 10/3/2019 Start: 7:01PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 244 Location: McGill

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Ottawa	1	2	0	3	McGill

OTT: Matthew Dunlop (1); Connor Sills (1); Michael Poirier (1) MCG: Ryan Penny (1); Antoine Dufort-Plante (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	OTT	MCG
1st	7:24	MCG	Antoine Dufort-Plante	Keanu Yamamoto,	0	1
1st	13:56	OTT	Connor Sills	Yvan Mongo, Medric Mercier	1	1
2nd	1:10	OTT	Matthew Dunlop	Brendan Jacome, Cody Drover	2	1
2nd	7:33	OTT	Michael Poirier	Cody Drover, Brendan Jacome	3	1
3rd	5:34	MCG	Ryan Penny	Jordan-Ty Fournier,	3	2

### Ottawa Power Plays

McGill	Power	Plays	
--------	-------	-------	--

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:18	08:25	07:07	0	0	
2nd			00:00	0	0	
2nd	03:50	11:48	07:58	0	0	
2nd	18:06		01:54	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0	
3rd	04:53	06:43	01:50	0	0	
3rd			20:00	0	0	
			38:49	0	0	0

 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	09:15	11:47	02:32	0	0	
2nd			00:00	0	0	
			02:32	0	0	0

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	MCG	Nikolas Brouillard	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:18	PP
1st	OTT	Jacob Sweeney	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	8:25	PP
1st	OTT	Antoine Pouliot	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:15	PP
1st	MCG	Michael Campoli	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:47	PP
2nd	MCG	Quinn Syrydiuk	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	3:50	PP
2nd	OTT	Matthew Dunlop	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	11:48	PP
2nd	MCG	Jasmin Boutet	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:06	PP
3rd	MCG	Alex Renaud	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:53	PP
3rd	OTT	Daniel Hardie	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:43	PP
3rd	MCG	Ryan Penny	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:54	PP
3rd	MCG	Ryan Penny	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCON DUCT	9:54	
3rd	MCG	Michael Cramarossa	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	20:00	

#### Individual

### Ottawa 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Nick Hodgins	0	0	0	Ο	Ο	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Jacob Sweeney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	5	Matthew Dunlop	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	7	Daniel Hardie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	9	Brendan Jacome	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Cody Drover	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Marco Azzano	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Quinn O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Jacob Hanlon	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	17	Kevin Domingue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Antoine Pouliot	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	22	Mathieu Newcomb	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Connor Sills	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Michael Poirier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Medric Mercier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	30	Domenic Graham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	52	Nicolas Mattinen	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	58	Dominic Cormier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	91	Yvan Mongo	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	92	Martin Frechette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

### McGill 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-
	3	Michael Campoli	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	5	Johnatan Legault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Blake Hayward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	8	Adam Pilotte	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Ryan Penny	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12
	12	Christophe Lalonde	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Alex Renaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	14	Jordan-Ty Fournier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	15	Jasmin Boutet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	16	Nikolas Brouillard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	19	Michael Cramarossa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	20	Keanu Yamamoto	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	Quinn Syrydiuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	23	Anthony Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Guillaume Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Dominic Talbot-Tassi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Antoine Dufort-Plante	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	30	Emanuel Vella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	35	Louis-Philip Guindon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

# Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Nick Hodgins		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Domenic Graham	W	60:00	2	0	8	9	11	0	28
	Totals			2	0	8	9	11	0	28

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Emanuel Vella		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Louis-Philip Guindon	L	58:59	3	0	17	11	13	0	41
Totals			2	0	8	9	11	0	28

### Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

### McGill Faceoffs

No data to report.

#### Play By Play

```
Period #1 Plays
               [01:18] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
\Omega-\Omega
0-0
      PP OTT [01:18] Start power play for OTT.
               [07:24] GOAL by MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Keanu Yamamoto, On ice for MCG:, On ice for OTT:,
\Omega-\Omega
               goal number 1 for season.
                                                            Ottawa 0, McGill 1
0-1
               [08:25] Penalty on Jacob Sweeney OTT 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
0-1
       PP OTT [08:25] End power play for OTT.
               [09:15] Penalty on Antoine Pouliot OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0 - 1
0-1
       MCG
               [09:15] Start power play for MCG.
\Omega - 1
               [11:47] Penalty on Michael Campoli MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
       PΡ
       MCG
0 - 1
               [11:47] End power play for MCG.
               [13:56] GOAL by OTT Connor Sills, Assist by Yvan Mongo and Medric Mercier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
0 - 1
               number 1 for season.
                                                            Ottawa 1, McGill 1
                                                             Period #2 Plays
1-1
       MCG
               [] Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
       PP
       MCG
1-1
               [] Start power play for MCG.
       PР
       MCG
               [] Jacob Sweeney (OTT) penalty complete.
       PΡ
       MCG
               [] End power play for MCG.
       PΡ
       MCG
               [] Antoine Pouliot (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1
       PP
       MCG
1-1
               [] Start power play for OTT.
       PΡ
1-1
       MCG
               [] Michael Campoli (MCG) penalty complete.
       MCG
1-1
               [] End power play for OTT.
               [01:10] GOAL by OTT Matthew Dunlop, Assist by Brendan Jacome and Cody Drover, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
1-1
               number 1 for season.
                                                            Ottawa 2, McGill 1
               [03:50] Penalty on Quinn Syrydiuk MCG 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
2-1
2-1
       PP OTT [03:50] Start power play for OTT.
               [07:33] GOAL by OTT Michael Poirier, Assist by Cody Drover and Brendan Jacome, On ice for OTT: , On ice for MCG: , goal
               number 1 for season.
2-1
                                                            Ottawa 3, McGill 1
               [11:48] Penalty on Matthew Dunlop OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp)
3-1
3-1
       PP OTT [11:48] End power play for OTT.
3-1
               [18:06] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-1
      PP OTT [18:06] Start power play for OTT.
                                                             Period #3 Plays
       PΡ
3-1
       MCG
               [] Quinn Syrydiuk (MCG) penalty complete.
       PP
3-1
       MCG
               [] End power play for OTT.
       PΡ
       MCG
               [] Matthew Dunlop (OTT) penalty complete.
3-1
       PΡ
       MCG
               [] Start power play for OTT.
       PР
3-1
       MCG
               [] Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.
3-1
       MCG
               [] End power play for OTT.
3-1
               [04:53] Penalty on Alex Renaud MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-1
       PP OTT [04:53] Start power play for OTT.
               [05:34] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jordan-Ty Fournier, On ice for MCG:, On ice for OTT:, goal
3-1
               number 1 for season.
                                                            Ottawa 3, McGill 2
```

3-2		[06:43] Penalty on Daniel Hardie OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP OTT	[06:43] End power play for OTT.
3-2		[09:54] Penalty on Ryan Penny MCG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
3-2	PP OTT	[09:54] Start power play for OTT.
3-2		[09:54] Penalty on Ryan Penny MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
3-2		[20:00] Penalty on Michael Cramarossa MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING.
3-2	PP OTT	[] Start power play for OTT.
		Deviced #O Player
		Period #0 Plays
	PP	
3-2	MCG	[] Alex Renaud (MCG) penalty complete.
2.2	PP	[] Find manuar plant for OTT
3-2	MCG	[] End power play for OTT.
3-2	PP MCG	[] Daniel Hardie (OTT) penalty complete.
	PP	[1 - 2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3-2	MCG	[] Ryan Penny (MCG) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-2	MCG	[] End power play for OTT.
3-2		[] Ryan Penny (MCG) penalty complete.
3-2		[] Michael Cramarossa (MCG) penalty complete.